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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2015

Entity Name San Dimas
Human Resources Web Page www.cityofsandimas.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2015-11981977900.xlsx
. . Applicable
- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - - .
Defined
Multiple Annual Annual Benefit
Positions Salary Salary Total Regular Overtime Lump Sum Pension
Department Classification Footnote @ Minimum Maximum Pay Pay Pay Other Pay Formula
Administrative Services City Council Member 7,440 9,960 7,440 0 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services City Council Member 7,440 9,960 7,440 0 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services City Council Member 7,440 9,960 7,440 0 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services City Mayor 7,440 9,960 9,960 0 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services City Council Member 7,440 9,960 7,440 0 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Administrative Intern 31,075 37,835 3,675 0 0 0 N/A
Administrative Services Finance/Information Systems Manager 101,548 135,776 30,433 0 27,366 1,664 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Assistant City Clerk 50,863 68,006 54,022 575 0 1,196 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Accounting Technician 46,147 59,968 49,187 0 0 8,101 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Assistant City Manager/Director of Admin 130,953 175,091 167,030 0 8,061 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Senior Accounting Technician 55,786 74,204 33,431 53 35,058 1,025 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Human Resource Specialist 53,244 70,728 65,742 0 0 6,979 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Code Compliance Officer Parking 53,244 70,728 65,742 498 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Parking Enforcement Officer Part time 39,499 48,048 16,323 0 0 0 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Information Systems Administrator 67,567 88,289 82,447 0 0 6,041 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Accounting Technician 46,147 59,968 50,290 0 0 8,481 2% @ 62
Administrative Services Administrative Intern 31,075 37,835 15,891 129 0 5,595 2% @ 62
Administrative Services City Manager 215,728 231,908 224,774 0 0 11,172 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Administrative Services Manager 99,073 132,464 73,908 0 0 11,188 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Accounting Technician 46,147 59,968 50,420 0 0 7,723 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Accounting Technician 46,147 59,968 20,612 0 1,147 4,688 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Parking Enforcement Officer Part time 39,499 48,048 13,076 0 0 0 N/A
Administrative Services Accounting Technician 46,147 59,968 10,649 0 0 2,291 2% @ 62
Administrative Services Parking Enforcement Officer Part time 39,499 48,048 10,728 0 0 0 N/A
Administrative Services Accounting Supervisor 64,299 85,592 72,356 0 0 1,841 2% @ 55
Administrative Services Parking Enforcement Officer Part time 39,499 48,048 18,045 0 0 0 N/A
Community Development Servi Building/Safety Superintendent 99,073 132,464 128,961 0 0 6,417 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Planning Intern 31,075 37,835 9,965 0 0 0 N/A
Community Development ServiSenior Planner 79,801 106,318 96,950 0 0 13,481 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Administrative Aide 53,244 70,728 63,616 0 0 1,339 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Code Compliance Officer 53,244 70,728 62,375 0 0 15,120 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Housing Intern 31,075 37,835 1,076 0 0 0 N/A
Community Development Servi Departmental Assistant 41,345 54,024 39,244 0 0 27 2% @ 55
Community Development ServiBuilding Inspector 64,299 85,592 83,437 0 0 8,634 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Building Permit Technician Il 53,244 70,728 62,756 853 0 9,820 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Planning Intern 31,075 37,835 3,033 0 0 0 N/A
Community Development Servi Housing Intern 31,075 37,835 3,227 0 0 0 N/A
Community Development Servi Assistant City Manager Of Community De 175,093 192,602 191,324 0 0 8,492 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Administrative Secretary 46,147 59,968 54,745 1,148 0 2,149 2% @ 55
Community Development ServiBuilding Inspector 70,994 92,767 78,037 0 0 3,597 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Code Compliance Officer 53,244 70,728 63,088 0 0 8,135 2% @ 55
Community Development Servi Associate Planner 67,567 88,289 79,074 0 0 11,370 2% @ 62
Community Development Servi Associate Planner 67,567 88,289 75,532 134 0 2,583 2% @ 55
Parks & Recreation Recreation Leader 22,402 27,290 193 0 0 0 N/A
Parks & Recreation Recreation Leader 22,402 27,290 2,165 0 0 0 N/A
Parks & Recreation Departmental Assistant 41,345 54,024 40,387 80 0 0 2% @ 55
Parks & Recreation Recreation Leader 22,402 27,290 2,054 0 0 0 N/A
Parks & Recreation Parks & Recreation Intern 31,075 37,835 6,667 0 0 0 N/A
Parks & Recreation Recreation Leader 22,402 27,290 7,925 0 0 0 N/A

Preparer Name Steven Valdivia
Phone Number 909-394-6200
E-mail Address svaldivia@ci.san-dimas.ca.us

Detined Benefit

Plan:
Employees’

Share Paid by

Employer
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Preparer Contact Information

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s

Share
892
892
892
1,194
0
0
4,979
6,897
6,029
20,919
5,443
7,874
7,874
1,937
9,764
3,143
922
27,621
7,660
6,030
2,868
0
666
0
8,856
0
15,826
0
11,836
7,874
7,601
0
4,921
9,993
7,459
0
0
23,011
6,998
9,330
7,682
4,942
9,029

Employer Contribution:

Deterred

Defined
Contribution
Plan
16,320
16,320
16,320
16,320
15,686
48
250
14,104
2,400
1,200
550
3,600
9,780
0
1,200
2,400
450
1,200
900
1,200
550
170
0
162
1,200
235
1,200
130
1,200
1,200
1,200
14
1,175
1,200
1,200
39
42
0
7,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200

28
1,050
27

87
103

Health,
Dental,
Vision
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Elected
Official
Enter'Y'

Department

Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2015

Entity Name San Dimas
Human Resources Web Page www.cityofsandimas.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? No
Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote

Recreation Leader

Recreation Coordinator
Building Maintenance Aide
Recreation Leader

Building Maintenance Aide
Departmental Assistant
Director of Parks & Recreation
Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Equipment Operator

Program Specialist

Office Assistant

Municipal Arborist

Facilities Manager

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Landscape Maintenance Manager
Building Maintenance Aide
Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Recreation Specialist
Landscape Maintenance Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Leader

Building Maintenance Aide
Shooting Stars Director
Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Building Maintenance Aide
Recreation Leader

Fee & Charge Instructor
Recreation Leader

Recreation Specialist

Facilities Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader

Facilities Maintenance Worker
Facilities Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader

Cashier

Receptionist Senior Center Part Time
Recreation Service Manager
Building Maintenance Aide
Recreation Leader

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
22,402
53,244
22,194
22,402
22,194
41,345
121,602
26,000
22,402
48,437
26,000
34,116
64,299
90,186
22,402
22,402
22,402
22,402
85,839
22,194
22,402
22,402
26,000
64,299
53,244
22,402
22,194
30,805
22,402
22,402
22,402
22,194
22,402
22,402
22,402
26,000
44,039
22,402
22,402
26,000
22,402
44,039
44,039
22,402
23,795
22,402
90,186
22,194
22,402

Annual
Salary

Maximum

27,290
70,728
26,978
27,290
26,978
54,024
162,589
31,658
27,290
64,390
31,658
42,096
85,592
120,584
27,290
27,290
27,290
27,290
114,772
26,978
27,290
27,290
31,658
85,592
70,728
27,290
26,978
37,419
27,290
27,290
27,290
26,978
27,290
27,290
27,290
31,658
58,561
27,290
27,290
31,658
27,290
58,561
58,561
27,290
28,912
27,290
120,584
26,978
27,290

'Save As' Filename 2015-11981977900.xlIsx

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular

Pay
5,472
54,917
6,418
3,220
18,584
33,847
160,659
25,212
7,475
60,867
19,178
30,905
79,969
120,284
249
3,273
2,781
3,682
84,912
9,807
2,986
62
6,062
71,719
47,608
6,336
13,964
15,957
8,055
3,023
1,330
10,838
158
6,626
1,767
3,257
56,226
1,202
2,674
6,360
8,406
45,574
53,632
838
9,400
24,071
106,380
7,282
3,285

Overtime
Pay
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Lump Sum
Pay

Other Pay
0
8,495
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888
2,760
0
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
2% @ 62
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 62
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 62
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name Steven Valdivia
Phone Number 909-394-6200
E-mail Address svaldivia@ci.san-dimas.ca.us

Detined Benefit

Plan:
Employees’

Share Paid by

Employer
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Preparer Contact Information

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s
Share
0
3,432
528
0
2,254
3,803
19,425
2,968
0
7,576
2,117
3,577
9,561
14,406
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Employer Contribution:

Deterred

Defined
Contribution
Plan
71
1,200
0
42
1,883
1,891
1,200
7,951
97
1,200
0
900
3,600
6,720
3
43
36
48
0
128
39
1
79
1,200
887
82
182
207
105
39
17
141

86

23

42
1,200
16

35

83
109
1,200
1,200
11
122
600
1,200
95

43

Health,
Dental,
Vision

0

6,985

0

0

6,277

5,969

6,672

209

0

12,177

707

1,818

7,597
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Line #

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.

Elected
Official
Enter'Y'

Department

Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2015

Entity Name San Dimas
Human Resources Web Page www.cityofsandimas.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Municipal Arborist
Recreation Coordinator
Building Maintenance Aide
Landscape Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Leader
Landscape Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Leader
Departmental Assistant
Recreation Leader
Facilities Supervisor
Landscape Maintenance Worker
Administrative Secretary
Equipment Operator
Associate Engineer
Administrative Aide
Public Works Maintenance Supervisor
Public Works Maintenance Superintendet
Engineering Intern
Environmental Services Coordinator
Senior Engineer
Public Works Leadworker
Environmental Services Coordinator
Public Works Maintenance Supervisor
Public Works Leadworker
Public Works Inspector
Street Maintenance Worker
Engineering Intern
Director Public Works
Street Maintenance Worker
Equipment Operator
Engineering Intern
Equipment Mechanic
Street Maintenance Worker
Cashier
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Fee & Charge Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
64,299
53,244
22,194
44,039
22,402
26,000
22,402
44,039
22,402
22,402
22,402
53,244
22,402
41,345
22,402
64,299
44,039
46,147
48,437
79,801
53,244
64,299
85,839
31,075
54,578
99,073
50,863
54,578
64,299
50,863
64,299
44,039
31,075
121,602
44,039
48,437
31,075
47,302
44,039
23,795
24,710
26,000
47,840
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000

Annual
Salary
Maximum
85,592
70,728
26,978
58,561
27,290
31,658
27,290
58,561
27,290
27,290
27,290
70,728
27,290
54,024
27,290
85,592
58,561
59,968
64,390
106,318
70,728
85,592
114,772
37,835
69,654
132,464
68,006
69,654
85,592
68,006
85,592
58,561
37,835
162,589
58,561
64,390
37,835
62,922
58,561
28,912
30,118
31,658
58,198
31,658
31,658
31,658
31,658
31,658
31,658

'Save As' Filename 2015-11981977900.xlIsx

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular

Pay
53,234
66,574
13,464
49,550
3,184
24,288
3,056
55,619
6,293
8,948
12,625
64,912
389
52,349
5,301
85,379
49,738
52,007
58,793
100,678
3,072
29,481
108,741
3,836
44,136
122,845
66,365
24,769
43,521
52,861
5,442
28,127
4,677
160,612
48,255
62,056
13,557
58,951
46,775
13,013
4,405
2,032
533
5,163
2,089
4,208
3,516
961
3,007

Overtime
Pay
52
170
0
417
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Lump Sum
Pay
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Other Pay
0
8,495
0
8,335
0

936

0
1,116
0

0

0
12,572

6,634

2,321

15,120
8,257
4,742

2,898
2,528

4,546
11,088
1,600
7,205
605
15,120
1,310
3,015

6,241

8,434

2,566
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 62
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 62
2% @ 62
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
2% @ 55
N/A
2% @ 55
2% @ 62
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Contact Information

Detined Benefit

Plan:
Employees’

Share Paid by

Employer
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Preparer Name Steven Valdivia
Phone Number 909-394-6200
E-mail Address svaldivia@ci.san-dimas.ca.us

Employer Contribution: - - --------

Plan:
Employer’s

Share

6,594

8,066

0

5,886

0

2,823

0

6,837

0

0

0

7,744

6,352

10,226
6,468
6,494
7,060

12,036

192
4,708
13,712

5,767
15,107
8,125
1,584
2,911
8,541
436
6,996

19,425
6,158
7,404

7,176
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Deterred
Defined Benefit Compensation/

Defined
Contribution
Plan
1,200
1,200
175
1,200
41
600
40
1,200
82
116
164
3,600
5
3,000
69
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
9,335
217
400
1,200
50
2,850
1,800
1,200
550
600
1,250
100
1,200
61
1,200
1,200
1,200
176
1,200
1,200
169
57
26
7
67
27
55
46
13
39

Health,
Dental,
Vision

15,120

6,985

0

6,785

0

6,624

0

15,064

0

0

0

508

6,686

12,799
15,120

6,985
6,985
1,193
1,942
15,120

5,072
7,560
13,520

10,280

12,105
12,899
15,120

6,686

12,554
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Line #

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.

Elected
Official
Enter'Y'

Department

Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park
Swim & Racquet Park

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2015

Entity Name San Dimas
Human Resources Web Page www.cityofsandimas.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Building Maintenance Aide
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Cashier
Lifeguard/Instructor

Fee & Charge Instructor
Fee & Charge Instructor
Fee & Charge Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Cashier
Lifeguard/Instructor
Building Maintenance Aide
Lifeguard/Instructor

Fee & Charge Instructor
Cashier
Lifeguard/Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor

Pool Maintenance Operator
Lifeguard/Instructor

Fee & Charge Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor

Fee & Charge Instructor
Lifeguard/Instructor
Cashier

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
22,194
26,000
26,000
26,000
23,795
26,000
47,840
47,840
47,840
26,000
23,795
24,710
22,194
26,000
47,840
23,795
26,000
26,000
39,499
24,710
47,840
28,725
47,840
26,000
23,795

Annual
Salary
Maximum
26,978
31,658
31,658
31,658
28,912
31,658
58,198
58,198
58,198
31,658
28,912
30,118
26,978
31,658
58,198
28,912
31,658
31,658
48,048
30,118
58,198
34,902
58,198
31,658
28,912

'Save As' Filename 2015-11981977900.xlIsx

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
4,234
3,211
3,785
4,408
22,351
783
4,629
1,172
2,764
6,774
2,783
4,428
5,247
1,910
1,505
23,875
7,061
3,161
25,574
3,181
493
4,583
1,812
3,219
13,835

Overtime

Pay
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Lump Sum

Pay

O OO0 00O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Other Pay
0

0

0

0

775

O OO O OO0 oo oo

589

O OO O OO o oo

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
2% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name Steven Valdivia
Phone Number 909-394-6200
E-mail Address svaldivia@ci.san-dimas.ca.us

Detined Benefit

Plan:
Employees’

Share Paid by

Employer

O OO OO0 O0OO00O0O0O0OD0O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOouOoOOo oo

Preparer Contact Information

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s
Share

O O OO OO0 OoOOoOOo

N
(0]
[y
SN

7

o O

3,661

O O O O O o

Employer Contribution:

Deterred

Defined
Contribution

Plan

55
42
49
57
600
10
60
15
36
88
36
58
68
25
20
600
92
41
600
41
6
60
24
42
180

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O OO O OO0 0O o oo

()]
Y]
~
[y

7

o O

7,560

O O O O O o
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